Information furnished by Analog Devices is be lieved to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
that may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.
Tel: 781/329-4700                                                             www.analog.com

D
A0
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADG633YRU –40°C to +125°C Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) RU-16
ADG633YCP –40°C to +85°C Chip Scale Package (LFCSP) CP-16
Junction Temperature  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  150°C
�JA Thermal Impedance, 16-Lead TSSOP  . . . . . . . . 150.4°C/W
�JA Thermal Impedance (4-Layer Board),
   16-Lead LFCSP  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 70°C/W
Lead Temperature, Soldering
   Vapor Phase (60 sec)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  215°C
   Infrared (15 sec)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  220°C
ESD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 kV
NOTES
1Stresses above those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause permanent
damage to the device. This is a stress rating only; functional operation of the device
at these or any other conditions above those listed in the operational sections of this
specifi cation is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for
extended periods may affect device reliability. Only one absolute maximum rating
may be applied at any one time.
2Overvoltages at AX, EN, S, or D will be clamped by internal diodes. Current should
be limited to the maximum ratings given.
Table I. ADG633 Truth Table
A2 A1 A0 EN Switch Condition
X X X 1 NONE
0 0 0 0 D1–S1A, D2–S2A, D3–S3A
0 0 1 0 D1–S1B, D2–S2A, D3–S3A
0 1 0 0 D1–S1A, D2–S2B, D3–S3A
0 1 1 0 D1–S1B, D2–S2B, D3–S3A
1 0 0 0 D1–S1A, D2–S2A, D3–S3B
1 0 1 0 D1–S1B, D2–S2A, D3–S3B
1 1 0 0 D1–S1A, D2–S2B, D3–S3B
1 1 1 0 D1–S1B, D2–S2B, D3–S3B
X = Don’t Care
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000  V readily ac cu mu late
on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although the ADG633
features proprietary ESD pro tec tion circuitry, permanent damage may occur on devices subjected to high
energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD pre cau tions are rec om mend ed to avoid per for mance
deg ra da tion or loss of functionality.
REV. 0
ADG633
–6–
TERMINOLOGY
Parameter                    Defi nition
VDD                                             Most Positive Power Supply Potential.
VSS                                               Most Negative Power Supply Potential.
IDD                                               Positive Supply Current.
ISS                                                 Negative Supply Current.
GND                                       Ground (0 V) Reference.
S                                                     Source Terminal. May be an input or output.
D                                                   Drain Terminal. May be an input or output.